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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

KRISTI LONGBOTTOM, JESSE SMITH, AND : Supreme Court Case No. 12-1260

KYLE JACOB SMITH,

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES,

vs.

GARY S. HUBER, D.O. AND QUALIFIED

EMERGENCY SPECIALISTS, INC.,

DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS.

Discretionary Appeal (Non-Felony) From
The Clermont County Court Of Appeals,
Twelfth Appellate District

STIPULATED EXTENSION OF TIME TO
FILE APPELLEES' MERIT BRIEF

Under Supreme Court Practice Rule 3.03(B)(2), the parties stipulate that Appellees may

have a 20-day extension of time to file their merit brief. Appellees' Merit Brief is now due on or

before March 13, 2013.

Ginger S. Bock (0082253)
Ginger S. Bock Law Office, Inc
9000 Plainfield Road
Cincinnati, OH 45236
Phone: 513.791.4560
Fax: 513.793.4691
gbock@gingerbocklaw.com

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES

Respectfully Submitted,

Jennifer L. Lawrence, Esq. (0066864)
(COUNSEL OF RECORD)
Richard D. Lawrence (0001584)
The Lawrence Firm, P.S.C.
606 Philadelphia Street
Covington, KY 41011
Phone: 859.578.9130
Fax: 859.578.1032
j llawrence@lawrencefirm.com
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/s/ Martin T. Galvin (per authorization)
Martin T. Galvin (0063624)
(Counsel of Record)
Stephen E. Walters (0031311)
Clifford C. Masch (0015737)
Reminger Co., L.P.A.
101 West Prospect Avenue, Suite 1400
Cleveland, Ohio 44115
Phone: 216.430:2237
Fax: 216.687.1841
mgalvin@reminger.com
swalters@reminger.com
cmasch@reminger.com

/s/ Michael F. Lyon (per authorization)
Michael F. Lyon (0006749)
Bradley D. McPeek (0071137)
Lindhorst & Dreidame Co., L.P.A.
312 Walnut Street, Suite 3100
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Phone: 513.421.6630
Fax: 513.421.0212
mlyon@lindhorstlaw.com
bmcpeek@lindhorstlaw.com

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by ordinary U.S. mail to the following on

February 19, 2013:

Martin T. Galvin
Stephen E. Walters
Clifford C. Masch
Reminger Co., L.P.A.
101 West Prospect Avenue, Suite 1400
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Michael F. Lyon
Bradley D. McPeek
Lindhorst & Dreidame Co., L.P.A.

312 Walnut Street, Suite 3100
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Jennifer L. Lawrence

Counsel for Appellees,
Kristi Longbottom, Jesse Smith, and Kyle

Jacob Smith
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